AVALON BEACH PICKLEBALL ASSOCIATION INC.

INDIVIDUAL RELEASE AND HOLD-HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I understand that participation in playing the game of Pickleball, which is organised and sponsored by Avalon Beach Pickleball Association Inc., involves a certain degree of risk that could result in injury, death or loss or damage to person or property. After carefully considering the risk involved and in view of the fact that Avalon Beach Pickleball Association Inc. is a not for profit organisation, I hereby release, hold harmless and waive all claims associated with this activity which I may have against Avalon Beach Pickleball Association Inc., its committee members, volunteers and members.

| Name of Participant (please print): | |
|--|---|
| Email address: | |
| Phone number: | |
| Signature of Participant: | |
| Date: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| AVALON BEAC | H PICKLEBALL ASSOCIATION INC. |
| INDIVIDUAL RELEA | ASE AND HOLD-HARMLESS AGREEMENT |
| by Avalon Beach Pickleball Association injury, death or loss or damage to pers and in view of the fact that Avalon Bea hereby release, hold harmless and wai | Inc., involves a certain degree of risk that could result in on or property. After carefully considering the risk involved ch Pickleball Association Inc. is a not for profit organisation, we all claims associated with this activity which I may have ation Inc., its committee members, volunteers and members. |
| Name of Participant (please print): | |
| Email address: | |
| Phone number: | |
| Signature of Participant: | |

Date: